
 
 

      NUTRITIONAL FACTS 
BLUE MOOSE SWEET SHOPPE  

Chocolate  
 

Servings per box:     16      
Serving size  2 pieces 1.0 oz 
(28.4 g) 

Per 
serving   Per Container  

       

Flavor: Belgian Chocolate %DV   %DV 

Net weight: 16 oz.     

Serving Size: 1.0 oz.  16 oz.  
Calories: 112   1791   

Fat Calories: 26   418   
Servings per container:    
16 0   0   

Amount/Serving: 0   0   

Total Fat: 65 g 3 g 5% 48 g 73% 

Sat. Fat: 20 g 2 g 9% 30 g 149% 

Trans. Fat:  0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Cholesterol: 300 mg 7 mg 2% 119 mg 40% 

Sodium: 2400 mg 30 mg 1% 478 mg 20% 

Total Carb: 300 g 22 g 7% 346 g 115% 

Dietary Fiber: 25 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Sugars:  20 g  322 g  
Protein: <1  g  <1 g  

0       

Vitamin D  mg 0%  mg 0% 

Calcium 8 mg 1% 132 mg 21% 

Iron 0 mg 2% 5 mg 24% 

Iron 206 mg 2% 3296 mg 31% 
 
 

Ingredients: 
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Peanut Butter 
Servings per box:     16      
Serving size  2 pieces 1.0 oz 
(28.4 g) 

Per 
serving   Per Container  

       

Flavor: Peanut Butter %DV   %DV 

Net weight: 16 oz.     

Serving Size: 1.0 oz.  16 oz.  
Calories: 0   0   

Fat Calories: 0   0   
Servings per container:    
16 0   0   

Amount/Serving: 0   0   

Total Fat: 65 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Sat. Fat: 20 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Trans. Fat:  0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Cholesterol: 300 mg 0 mg 0% 0 mg 0% 

Sodium: 2400 mg 0 mg 0% 0 mg 0% 

Total Carb: 300 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Dietary Fiber: 25 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Sugars:  0 g  0 g  
Protein: <1  g  <1 g  

0       

Vitamin D  mg 0%  mg 0% 

Calcium 8 mg 1% 132 mg 21% 

Iron 0 mg 2% 5 mg 24% 

Iron 206 mg 0% 3296 mg 0% 

 
Ingredients: 

Peanut Butter 
Ingredients: pure cane sugar, cream (milk), peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated rapeseed and cottonseed 

oil, salt), butter, corn syrup, potassium sorbate, pure vanilla extract, natural flavor, salt. 
Allergy alert:  Contains milk and peanuts.  Produced in a factory that processes tree nuts, soy, and wheat. 
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Pumpkin Pie 
Servings per box:     16      
Serving size  2 pieces 1.0 oz 
(28.4 g) 

Per 
serving   Per Container  

       

Flavor: Pumpkin  %DV   %DV 

Net weight: 16 oz.     

Serving Size: 1.0 oz.  16 oz.  
Calories: 0   0   

Fat Calories: 0   0   
Servings per container:    
16 0   0   

Amount/Serving: 0   0   

Total Fat: 65 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Sat. Fat: 20 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Trans. Fat:  0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Cholesterol: 300 mg 0 mg 0% 0 mg 0% 

Sodium: 2400 mg 0 mg 0% 0 mg 0% 

Total Carb: 300 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Dietary Fiber: 25 g 0 g 0% 0 g 0% 

Sugars:  0 g  0 g  
Protein: <1  g  <1 g  

0       

Vitamin D  mg 0%  mg 0% 

Calcium 8 mg 1% 132 mg 21% 

Iron 0 mg 2% 5 mg 24% 

Iron 206 mg 0% 3296 mg 0% 

       
Ingredients: Pumpkin Pie 

Ingredients: pure cane sugar, cream (milk), pumpkin puree (pumpkin, sugar, water, molasses, 
corn syrup, spices, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural vanilla flavor, propylene glycol alginate, 

colored with annatto and turmeric extract, locust bean gum), butter, corn syrup, potassium 
sorbate, pure vanilla extract, natural flavor, salt. 

Allergy alert:  Contains milk.  Produced in a factory that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and 
wheat.  
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